

www.araven.com

Declaration of Conformity

Applicable to products made of plastic materials intended for food contact

ARAVEN S.L., CIF B-99138950, Pol. Ind. San Miguel C/Río Martín nº6, 50830 Villanueva de Gállego, Zaragoza (Spain) declares that the products included in its Horeca/Foodservice catalogue that are intended to come into contact with foods, manufactured in **HDPE, LDPE polyethylene**, in product families:

- Non-drip sauce dispensers
- Squeeze sauce dispensers
- Grain dispensers
- Liquid bottles
- Oil dispensers

comply with the legal guidelines set out in the documents indicated below:

- Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and subsequent amendments
- Regulation (EU) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and subsequent amendments
- Regulation (EU) 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with foods

Likewise, the HDPE, LDPE polyethylene used in the manufacture of the aforementioned products complies with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011, Regulation (EU) No 1935/2004 and with Regulation 1907/2006 (REACH).

When used according to the usage specifications stipulated for these products, overall and specific migration does not exceed the legal limits. Migration testing was carried out in accordance with Art. 17 and 18 of EU regulation No 10/2011 (annex V) by Grupo GUIA, I3A (Aragon Institute of Engineering Research), University of Zaragoza.

Testing was carried out on the product with the most unfavourable surface area to volume ratio.



www.araven.com



Product usage specifications:

- Type of food in contact with the products: any type of food.
- Duration and temperature of use and storage of food in contact with the product:
 - Up to 6 months at ambient or lower temperature, indicated on the product or, otherwise, in the catalogue.
 - Any type of food heating for a short period of time:
 - 2 hours up to 70ºC.
 - 15 minutes to the maximum temperature indicated on the product or, otherise, in the catalogue.

- The most unfavourable surface area to volume ratio used in the tests is 7 dm2/l.

In the aforementioned products no functional barriers have been used in the plastic.

If you require any further information please ask your contact at Araven S.L.

Zaragoza 9th August 2022

